502371287 06/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60605086
Application Number:	13537759
Patent Number:	7858643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586788233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858)622-8801

Email: ~IPGSLaJ@pfizer.com
Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Robinson

Address Line 1: Pfizer Inc.

Address Line 2: 10555 Science Center Drive
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC32549	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie A. Robinson	
Signature:	/Leslie A. Robinson/	
	PATENT	

REEL: 030542 FRAME: 0832

.00 60605086

CH \$120,00

502371287

Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=PC3254960605086AssignmentAGtoPF#page1.tif source=PC3254960605086AssignmentAGtoPF#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030542 FRAME: 0833

Attorney Docket No.: PC32549 Application Serial No.: 60/605,086

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having its place of business at 10646 Science Center Drive, San Diego California 92121, United States of America, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in, including its right to claim priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/605,086, filed on August 26, 2004, having PFIZER Docket No. PC32549, and entitled ENANTIOMERICALLY PURE AMINOHETEROARYL COMPOUNDS AS PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITORS; its entire right, title and interest, in and to all its inventions, disclosed in said provisional patent application; its entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on said patent applications:

and AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America.

Page 1 of 2

. .

Attorney Docket No.: PC32549 Application Serial No.: 60/605,086

Signed and witnessed this	4th day of June	2013,
at La Jolla, California, United Sta	tes of America	
	F. Dam.	
	By: Stephen D. Prodnuk Attorney-in-Fact AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Representative Duly Authorized by the Comp	any
*** NO	FARIZATION REQUIRED * * *	
STATE OF ALEXAND	>	
Short.	fore me: Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	2011 44 PUBLEY
personally appeared	Name of Signer	
'	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/o d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa	
	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th	
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the State of California that the forego	bing
WITNESS its hand and official seal.	RESECCA E. JE Commission # 8 Hotay Pales - C See Days Ce En Comm. Enters	
	*	
Signature Signature of Notary Public	Place Natary Seal Above	

Page 2 of 2